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DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>

Re: 91st TPAMB Meeting 
1 message

Tubbataha Reefs Natural Park <tubbataha88@gmail.com> Wed, Dec 7, 2022 at 10:50 AM
To: Ronald Edilberto <redilberto@psu.palawan.edu.ph>, Sheryl Lynx Lebante <LynxLebante@hotmail.com>, Marilyn Cruz
<macruz46@yahoo.com>, Ryan Maminta <bm.rdmaminta@gmail.com>, "Atty. Alyzza Mae Ora" <ora.law@yahoo.com>, Roger
Dolorosa <rgdolorosa@gmail.com>, Glenda Cadigal <a9237705@yahoo.com>, "Capt. NAVAL FORCES WEST"
<nf1nfw@gmail.com>, DENR Region IV-B <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>, "Gov. Dennis Socrates"
<palawan.gov.socrates@gmail.com>, Sergio Tapalla <boytaps_tatos@yahoo.com.ph>, "Dr. Ramon Docto"
<rdocto@psu.palawan.edu.ph>, Office SP Board Member Maminta <rdm777.konse@gmail.com>, Trin Custodio
<tcustodio@wwf.org.ph>, Jeanne Tabangay <jtabangay@conservation.org>, Coast Guard Station Puerto Princesa
<cgspuertoprincesa1968@gmail.com>, Secretary of WesCom Deputy <dcwcopns01@gmail.com>, Marivel Dygico
<mdygico@wwf.org.ph>, Inday Basaya <ndaybasaya@yahoo.com>, Jehu Cayaon <j.cayaon@gmail.com>, Tin Barrameda
<tin.barrameda@divephilippines.com.ph>, Zanie Seracarpio <speinaz@gmail.com>, "Dr. Julie Hope Timotea Evina"
<pres.office@wpu.edu.ph>, fbcayatocenro2019@gmail.com, Enrique Nunez <enunez@conservation.org>, Board Member Anton
Alvarez <antonalvarez88@gmail.com>, Jean Beth Jontila <jbjontila@gmail.com>, Cgdpal <cgdpal@coastguard.gov.ph>,
WesCom Commanders Office <ou7wescomafppalawan@gmail.com>, "Cong. Edgardo Salvame"
<congegay.1dpalawan@gmail.com>, Navforwest NF3 <nf3.hnavforwest@gmail.com>, "Ma. Florinda Princess Duque"
<ded.mfped@divephilippines.com.ph>, Michaela Alyssa <michaelambundac.law@gmail.com>, Marco Angelo Ancheta
<ed.maja@divephilippines.com.ph>, "Cong. Jose Ch. Alvarez" <palawan.2nddistrictrep@gmail.com>, Ni fffff1o Estoya
<nio_estoya@yahoo.com>, BFAR PFO <pfopal2021@gmail.com>, DENR PENRO <penropalawan@denr.gov.ph>, Philippine
Commission on Sports SCUBA Diving <pcssd@tourism.gov.ph>, PCSD- Office of Executive Director <oed@pcsd.gov.ph>, Naval
Forces <navalforceswest@gmail.com>, Chrisma Salao <csalao@wwf.org.ph>, Rhodora Ubani <rhodora_ubani@yahoo.com>

Dear Members of the Board,

We are forwarding the documents needed for our meeting today at 2pm via zoom.

See you.

___________________________________
TUBBATAHA MANAGEMENT OFFICE
Manalo Ext. Brgy. Milagrosa,
Puerto Princesa City, Palawan 5300 
Telephone: (048) 716-1631
Mobile: 0998-552-1174 / 0917-553-0909
Email: tmo@tubbatahareefs.org
Website: tubbatahareefs.org
Facebook: @OfficialTubbataha
Instagram: @tubbatahareefs

On Thu, Nov 24, 2022 at 11:53 AM Tubbataha Reefs Natural Park <tubbataha88@gmail.com> wrote: 
Dear Members of the Board,
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We write to invite you to come to the regular meeting of the TPAMB on 07 December 2022 (Wednesday) at 2 pm via
Zoom. The flow of the meeting will be as follows:
 
I.  Call to Order
II. Adoption of Minutes of the Last Meeting/Matters Arising
III.  Agenda:
 

1.    TMO Annual and Research Report
2.    Renewal of Contract of PASu
3.   2023 Annual Work Plan and PPMP
4.   Approval/comments on General Management Plan
5.    TPAMB Resolution on Policy on the Use of TRNP Logo
6.    Proposed Increase of MPR subsistence allowance
7.    Proposed increase of TMO Travel Allowance

IV. Other Matters
 
Zoom link: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/84121330179?pwd=bkxPaGt4S2dJNThUWHN2dEJ2M1Mzdz09
 
Meeting ID: 841 2133 0179
Passcode: 230557
 
We look forward to the meeting with you on the 7th!  
 
 
Sincerely yours,
 
Angelique Songco
PASu
 

 
___________________________________
TUBBATAHA MANAGEMENT OFFICE
Manalo Ext. Brgy. Milagrosa,
Puerto Princesa City, Palawan 5300 
Telephone: (048) 716-1631
Mobile: 0998-552-1174 / 0917-553-0909
Email: tmo@tubbatahareefs.org
Website: tubbatahareefs.org
Facebook: @OfficialTubbataha
Instagram: @tubbatahareefs

4 attachments

7-Dec-91st-mtg.docx 
21K

Policy Use of TRNP Logo.pdf 
68K

Resolutions.rar 
198K
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